al
O
T
)
At
O
<C
o
A
_
o
T
LL
0
0p
o
S
<
o
N
N
=,
S

D

WALL-MOUNTED SIDE-FOLD BACKSTOP FOR FAN BACKBOARD

WW.PORTERATHLETIC.COM/FACILITY

10'-0%" to 12'-0" EXTENSION

SEE SHEET W-100 FOR
RECOMMENDED METHODS

ANCHOR SPACING

16" (41cm) 16" @1om)

910" (3.00m)

OF WALL ANCHORING
TUBE LOCATIONS

(203)

102" (3.10m)

Dnnmn BASKETBALL SPECIFICATION SHEET =~ w-220-F12

10/1/2015

FACE OF BACKBOARD TO WALL

SPECIFICATIONS FOR STANDARD, FIRE-RETARDANT, AND GRAPHIC WALL PADDING. SPECIFY AS REQUIRED.

PORTER RECOMMENDS THE USE OF SAFETY WALL PADDING BEHIND BASKETBALL BACKSTOPS. mmmu

- REQUIRED - SPECIFY BACKBOARD No.

AND GOAL No.

USED TO PULL BACKSTOP TO
PLAYING OR STORAGE
POSITIONS.

DETAIL "A"

— SEE PAGE No. W-220-1 FOR FOLDING DIMENSIONS 3% PARTS LIST
TIN— HOLE PATTERN ] No_ |[QTY- DESCRIPTION
5 * * %@ e ]
GOAL WITH NET AND HARDWARE
- 6 _ AT EXTENSION 7 || XEXT 002 OUTER EXTENSION TUBE x To.
] TUBES % |[ TUBR 00470 002__INNER TELESCOPING EXTENSION TUBE
L e B 4 |[ XHNG 21201 002__HINGE PLATE ASSEMBLY - SHORT
8” " m— i .- S 4| XHNG 21202 002__HINGE PLATE ASSEMBLY - LONG
_ " = e 7 |2 [ XFLT. 002 __BRACE FLAT x g
N g 8 XCLP 00001 002__TUBE CLAMP ASSEMBLY: 1"
2| @2 SEE DETAIL "A" | 9 XCLP 00005 002__TUBE CLAMP ASSEMBLY: 15"
8l TR |- TUBR 00620 002__ VERTICAL SPREADER TUBE
2 _ G BACKSTOP 2 || XTEE 81701 002__TEE ASSEMBLY: 174" 0 1%4"
by _ ] L7y (19cm) r~ XBRC__002__OUTER BRACE TUBE x o
- z m — XBRC 002 INNER BRACE TUBE x Lg.
&) §(8 4 XBRC 22999 002__STOP COLLAR
=3 - XHNG 1010P 002 ___PARALLEL HANGER: 17" (0 174"
8. - XHNG 0510P 002__PARALLEL HANGER: 1% 10 1%
= XPAD 20604 00B__2 x 6 WOOD PAD x 4-0" Lg.
— CHAN 00004 OEO__3/16" PROOF COIL CHAIN
U XHNG 22001 002___SWIVEL PLATE ASSEMBLY - SHORT.
W 1 HNG 22002 002___SWIVEL PLATE ASSEMBLY - LONG
* 1@ * wwn._.ﬂmm.mwmﬂﬂ%m 2 || iDWE 58028 0E0__REPAR LINK
= HDWE 09011 000 /16" x 3/8" Lg. SET SCREW.
L ﬂ- wM%mmﬂdmOamﬂfcm HDWE 58125 0EO__3/8" x 1/2' Lg. HAMMER HIT RIVET
4 HDWE 58137 OEO 11/16" Lg. HAMMER HIT RIVET
RIGHT, REVERSE DWESOSOC 0B 5
* Hnm mr&ﬂm_s%__ﬁ OF 24 || HDWE 02057 OEO__3/8"x 24" Lg. CARRIAGE BOLT (Gr. 5)
LONG HINGE PLATES 7 || 32_|[ HDWE 04002 0EQ__3/6” LOCKWASHER
SHORT AND LONG 8 || 32 || HDWE 03002 OE0__3/8” HEX NUT _
SWIVEL PLATES, AND 29 XCRK 03705 502__BRAGE CRANK (1 per 2 Units)
TELESCOPING
DRILL AND COUNTERBORE WOOD DIAGONAL BRACE.
PADS AS SHOWN FOR 3/8" x 2/4" Lg.
CARRIAGE BOLTS - 24 PLACES
) TELESCOPING EXTENSION TUBE FEATURE
4 BOLTS PER ALLOWS FOR PRECISE PLUMBING OF
SWIVEL PLATE BACKBOARD. AFTER FINAL ADJUSTMENTS, DRILL )
= 3/8" DIA. HOLE THRU INNER TUBE AND SECURE \ LA \ )
- 6 ” WITH HAMMER HIT RIVET. _ (25cm) | (31cm) _ (31cm) _ (25cm)
".7TI_- OR s FAN FIBERGLASS AND
e \, 7 Zcm ALUMINUM BACKBOARDS: _+ + + + * _
2 M K 5 24 t 3/8" x 1" CAP SCREW
§ H » Ext-| g 22
S [ e 28 Max- RECT. FIBERGLASS N
g - BACKBOARD: N
. - 27 ) 26 3 3 3/8" x 14" CAP SCREW N
S O b FAN GLASS AND
Z O STEEL BACKBOARDS:
2 O 1 9o 2 3/8" x 144" CARRIAGE BOLT — -
—E-E 4 s :
= (7
= AY
— = = = 4 BOLTS PER
=1 EXTENSION PLATE AT CHAIN ATTACHMENT,
I B~ DRILL 3/8" DIA. HOLE THRU
Y — " I CLAMP INTO EXTENSION
2 - I |4~ TUBE AND SECURE WITH
g — -l — A 1110 HAMMER HIT RIVET - ONE
a = 8 824 SIDE ONLY AT EACH
o Cl CHAIN
] = - Q
T — 1 14 [ 1|
- =/
i —
” a 8 15
% I = EXTENSION CRANK ENGAGES
] =N\—L EYEBOLT TO LOCK
T TELESCOPING BRACE IN
o _ N A POSITION. CRANK IS ALSO
I

G OF BACKBOARD
TO WALL

[d 234 ALUMINUM

[J 234A ALUMINUM

[ 267 FIBERGLASS

[d 216  RECT. FIBERGLASS

PROJECT NUMBER
PROJECT NAME

=5

(

IREE

888-277-7778 PORTER@PORTERATHLETIC.COM
COPYRIGHT 2015 PORTER ATHLETIC - ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

=) (

L



00220-000 - SIDE FOLD BACKSTOP

WALL-MOUNTED SIDE-FOLD BACKSTOP FOR FAN BACKBOARD
10'-0%" to 12'-0" EXTENSION
SPECIFICATIONS

PORTER No. 00220- WALL-MOUNTED SIDE-FOLD BACKSTOP
FOR FAN BACKBOARD AND RECTANGULAR FIBERGLASS BACKBOARD

Backstop shall be wall-mounted side-fold type with face of backboard extended 10' 0-1/8" to
12'-0" from supporting wall. Specify extension.

Extension frames shall be fabricated of four (4) 1-7/8" O.D. tubes with a telescoping end
section for ease of installation, and precise plumbing and alignment of backboard with official
court markings, even when supported on uneven wall conditions. Ends of telescoping
extension frame assemblies shall be drilled and bolted to hinge plate assemblies (short and
long) for attachment to the backside of the backboard and to the wall pads. The hinge plate
assemblies shall be offset-type, to allow backstop to be folded to a position nearly flat
against the wall. The direction of fold is determined at the time of installation by placement of
the hinge plate assemblies.

Backstop shall be vertically braced with four (4) 3/16" x 1-1/4" steel tension flats attached
at both ends with precision die-formed clamps. Two (2) chain supports (3/16"

proof coil chain) shall extend diagonally from the wall

to the upper extension tubes, terminating in clamp-type fittings.

Backstop shall be locked into the playing and storage positions by means of a 1-7/8" O.D.
telescoping tube assembly, running diagonally across the lower extension tubes. An
extension crank shall be provided (one for every two backstops) to operate telescoping
brace from the floor. Crank engages eyebolt on telescoping brace to lock it in position. Crank
is also used to pull backstop to playing or storage positions.

Southern yellow pine wall pads shall be provided at all wall attachment points. All edges
shall be chamfered and pads shall be finished with two finish coats of natural gloss lacquer.

All metal parts shall be painted one (1) coat of flat black enamel. (If special painting of colors
is required, specify final painting by painting contractor.)

Specify backboard and goal as required.

ISSUED OCTOBER 1, 2015, SUBJECT TO CURRENT MANUFACTURING PROCEDURES AND CHANGES
COPYRIGHT 2015 - PORTER ATHLETIC - ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
PORTER@PORTERATHLETIC.COM

ALITIOVH/IWOD JILITHLYHILHOd " MMM

zozem | 93HS NOILYDI4103dS TIvaLIvsve Haqaod

10/1/2015



	W-220-F12 Model (1)
	W-220-F12 Model (2)

